Finger Lakes 35% 24% -11% 109 74 -35
Central NY 36% 24% -12% 79 53 -26
Long Island 12% 7% -5% 72 41 -31
Capital Region 22% 17% -5% 61 48 -13
Southern Tier 18% 9% -9% 31 16 -15
Mohawk Valley 19% 13% -6% 28 19 -9
North Country 15% 6% -9% 17 7 -10
Total 35% 25% -10% 1,721 1,207 -514

Percentages Count of Census Tracts

88

Go to Maps

9

Methodological items to review
• Proportion of DACs (35%) review
• Multiply versus add component scores
• Weighting vulnerability factors or indicators for resiliency +

representation of black and Latino groups
• Check to ensure we’re not including rich communities

10

burdens vulnerabilitiesx

burdens vulnerabilities+

What multiplying vs adding means

Adding component scores
would allow you to weight
component scores.

Multiplying component scores
doesn’t let you do this, but it
does align with what others
have done and the theory that
burdens and vulnerabilities
exacerbate one another.

11

Do we multiply component scores or add
them?

Regional comparison – Multiply component scores (current scenario) versus add component scores

Region
Multiply
Scenario

Addition
Scenario Difference

Multiply
Scenario

Addition
Scenario Difference

New York City 45% 44% -1% 966 950 -16
Mid-Hudson 45% 42% -3% 241 225 -16
Western NY 32% 34% 2% 117 125 8
Finger Lakes 35% 35% 0% 109 109 0
Central NY 36% 34% -2% 79 74 -5
Long Island 12% 14% 2% 72 85 13
Capital Region 22% 21% -1% 61 60 -1
Southern Tier 18% 22% 4% 31 38 7
Mohawk Valley 19% 26% 7% 28 38 10
North Country 15% 14% -1% 17 16 -1
Grand Total 35% 35% 0% 1,721 1,720 -1

Percentages Count of Census Tracts

1212

Go to Maps

13

Methodological items to review
• Proportion of DACs (35%) review
• Multiply versus add component scores
• Weighting vulnerability factors or indicators for resiliency +

representation of black and Latino groups
• Check to ensure we’re not including rich communities

14

Environmental Burdens and
Climate Change Risks:
Draft Indicators

Potential Pollution Exposures Land use and facilities associated with historical
discrimination or disinvestment Potential Climate Change Risks

• Remediation Sites (e.g., NPL
Superfund or State Superfund/Class II